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PACKAGE CONTENTS:

® Rechargeable Battery x 1
¢ USB Charging Cable x 1
* User Manual x 1

PRODUCT FEATURES

e High quality rechargeable battery for excellent performance
and long life

e Can charge while playing

e Includes one USB to Micro USB charge cable

e Fast charging via the Xbox One console

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the battery cover of the Xbox One controller, and
slide the rechargeable battery into the battery bay.




2. Connect the standard USB head of the cable to the USB
port of the Xbox One, and connect the micro-USB head to
the battery.

3 .Unplug the USB cable when the battery is fully charged.

Micro-USB Power LED Micro-USB
Charging Port Charging Cable

PRECAUTIONS AND MAINTENANCES

® Don't dismantle this product and ensure no extreme
pressure is placed on it.

® Keep away from heat sources such as radiators and heaters
and keep this product dry.



CONTENU DE LEMBALLAGE :

® Batterie rechargeable x 1
e Céble de charge USB 3m x 1
® Manuel de I'utilisateur x 1

CARACTERISTIQUES DU PRODUIT :

® Batterie rechargeable de haute qualité pour une durée de
jeu étendue

e Chargez votre manette tout en jouant

e Inclut un cordon de charge USB vers Micro USB

e Charge rapide via le port USB de votre console Xbox One

MODE D’EMPLOI :

1. Retirer le couvercle du compartiment des piles de la ma-
nette Xbox One, et insérer la batterie rechargeable.




2. Connecter I'embout USB standard au port USB de votre
Xbox One, et I'embout Micro-USB a la batterie.

3. Débrancher le cordon USB aprés la charge compléte de la
batterie.

Micro - Power LED Cordon de charge
Port de charge micro-USB
UsB

PRECAUTIONS ET ENTRETIENS

* Ne démontez pas ce produit, et assurez-vous qu'aucune
forte pression n'est exercée dessus.

e Tenez ce produit éloigné des sources de chaleur comme les
radiateurs, et gardez ce produit au sec.



VERPACKUNGSINHALT:

e Wiederaufladbarer Akku x 1
e USB-Ladekabel 3 m x 1
e Bedienungsanleitung x 1

PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN:

* Hochwertiger wiederaufladbarer Akku fir langere Spieldauer

e Laden Sie lhren Controller wahrend des Spielens auf

e Beinhaltet ein USB-zu-Micro-USB-Ladekabel

e Schnelles Aufladen Uber den USB-Anschluss lhrer Xbox One-
Konsole

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

1. Entfernen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel vom Xbox
One-Controller und legen Sie den wiederaufladbaren Akku
ein.




2. Verbinden Sie den Standard-USB-Anschluss mit dem USB-
Anschluss lhrer Xbox One und den Micro-USB-Anschluss mit
dem Akku.

3. Ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel ab, nachdem Sie den Akku volls-
tandig aufgeladen haben.

Micro-USB- Leistungsstar- Micro-USB-
Ladeanschluss ke LED Ladekabel

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN UND WARTUNG

e Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht und achten Sie darauf,
dass kein starker Druck darauf ausgetibt wird.

e Halten Sie dieses Produkt von Warmequellen wie
Heizkdrpern fern und halten Sie es trocken.



CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE:

® Bateria recargable x 1
e Cable de carga USB 3m x 1
® Manual de usuario x 1

CARACTERISTICAS DEL PRODUCTO:

* Bateria recargable de alta calidad para mayor tiempo de
juego

e Carga tu mando mientras juegas

® Incluye un cable de carga USB a Micro USB

e Carga répida a través del puerto USB de tu consola Xbox
One

MODO DE EMPLEO:

1. Retira la tapa del compartimento de la bateria del mando
Xbox One e inserta la bateria recargable.ein.




2. Conecta el USB estandar en el puerto USB de tu Xbox One
y el conector Micro-USB a la bateria.

3. Desenchufa el cable USB después de cargar completa-
mente la bateria.

Puerto de carga LED de Cable de carga
micro-USB encendido micro-USB

PRECAUCIONES Y MANTENIMIENTO

* No desmontes este producto y asegurate de que no se
someta a una fuerte presion.

* Manten este producto seco y alejado de fuentes de calor
como radiadores.



CONTEUDO DA EMBALAGEM:

® Bateria recarregavel x 1
¢ Cabo de carregamento USB 3 m x 1
® Manual do utilizador x 1

CARACTERISTICAS DO PRODUTO:

* Bateria recarregavel de alta qualidade para uma duracao
prolongada de utilizagédo

e Carregue o seu comando enquanto joga

e Inclui um cabo de carregamento USB para Micro USB

e Carregamento rapido através de porta USB da consola Xbox
One

MODO DE UTILIZAGAO:

1. Remover a tampa do compartimento das pilhas do coman-
do Xbox One e introduzir a bateria recarregavel.




2. Ligar a ficha USB padréo a porta USB da Xbox One e a ficha
Micro-USB a bateria.

3. Desligar o cabo USB depois de carregar completamente a
bateria.

Porta de carrega- LED de Cabo de carregamento
mento Micro USB ligado Micro-USB

PRECAUCOES E MANUTENCAO

* Ndo desmontar este produto e assegurar-se de que nao haja
nenhuma pressao forte exercida sobre ele.

® Manter este produto longe de fontes de calor, como
radiadores, e manté-lo seco.



CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE:

e Batteria ricaricabile x 1
e Cavo diricarica USB 3m x 1
® Manuale dell'utente x 1

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO:

e Batteria ricaricabile di alta qualita per un tempo di gioco
prolungato

e Caricare il controller durante il gioco

e Include un cavo di ricarica da USB a Micro USB

® Ricarica rapida tramite la porta USB della tua console Xbox
One

MODALITA D'USO:

1. Rimuovere il coperchio del vano batteria dal controller Xbox
One e inserire la batteria ricaricabile.




2. Collegare il connettore USB standard alla porta USB di Xbox
One e il connettore Micro-USB alla batteria.

3. Scollegare il cavo USB dopo aver caricato completamente
la batteria.

Porta di ricarica LED di ali-

Cavo diricarica
per micro USB mentazione micro-USB

PRECAUZIONI E MANUTENZIONE

e Non smontare questo prodotto e assicurarsi che non venga
esercitata una forte pressione su di esso.

e Tenere questo prodotto lontano da fonti di calore come
radiatori e mantenerlo asciutto.



INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING:

® Oplaadbare batterij x 1
e USB-laadkabel 3mx 1
e Gebruikshandleiding x 1

PRODUCTEIGENSCHAPPEN:

* Hoogwaardige oplaadbare batterij voor langere speelduur
e L aad uw controller op tijdens het spelen

¢ Inclusief een USB naar Micro USB oplaadsnoer

® Snel opladen via de USB-poort van uw Xbox One-console

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:

1. Verwijder het deksel van het batterijcompartiment van de
Xbox One-controller en plaats de oplaadbare batterij.




2. Sluit de standaard USB-connector aan op de USB-poort van
uw Xbox One en de Micro-USB op de batterij.

3. Koppel de USB-kabel los nadat de batterij volledig is opge-
laden.

Micro-USB- Activatie- Micro-USB-o
oplaadpoort lampje plaadkabel

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN EN ONDERHOUD

® Haal dit product niet uit elkaar en zorg dat er geen sterke
druk op wordt uitgeoefend.

® Houd dit product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals
radiatoren en houd dit product droog.
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Regulatory compliance information

mh‘ at any time in the future you should need to dispose of this product please note that: Waste
electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. Please recycle where
facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for recycling advice. (Waste Electrical
and Electronic Equipment Directive)

Si dans |'avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de ce produit veuillez remarquer que : Les déchets
électriques ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez recycler les produits
dans une déchetterie. Consulter votre responsable local ou votre revendeur pour un conseil sur
le recyclage. (Directive sur les déchets des équipements électriques et électroniques)

ﬁSoHten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal entsorgen mussen, beachten Sie bitte, dasselektrische.
Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem Haushaltsmull entsorgt werden durfen. Bitte fuhren Sie das
Produkt dem Recycling zu, sofern eine entsprechende Einrichtung (Wertstoffhof) vorhanden
ist. Fragen Sie bei Ihren Behorden vor Ort nach Moglichkeiten zum Recycling. (Richtlinie uber
Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate).

BSi en el futuro tiene que desechar este producto, tenga en cuenta que: Los residuos de
productos electricos no se tienen que tirar con la basura domestica. Reciclelo en las instalaciones
disponibles. Consulte a las Autoridades Locales o al distribuidor para que le de instrucciones
sobre el reciclaje. (Directiva sobre la eliminacion de Aparatos Electronicos y Electricos).

Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se desfazer deste produto, por favor note que:
Os residuos dos produtos eléctricos ndo deverao ser misturados juntamente com os residuos
domésticos. Por favor recicle onde seja possivel. Verifique junto da sua Autoridade Local ou
comerciante informagao acerca de reciclagem. (Directiva sobre Residuos de Equipamento
Eléctrico e Electronico).

Se in futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire questo prodotto, si prega di notare che: | rifiuti
elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare in apposite strutture.
Verificare con I'Autorita locale o Rivenditore dove poter riciclare il dispositivo. (Direttiva sullo
smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici).

Als uin de toekomst wenst te ontdoen van dit product kunt u er rekening mee dat : Afgedankte
elektrische producten mogen niet worden weggegooid bij het huishoudelijk afval. Recycle
producten. Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke vertegenwoordiger of dealer voor advies over recycling.
(Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur.
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